ENSY 5700- Renewable Energy Development
PROJECT REPORT
Rooftop Solar PV and Battery Storage Systems
Marino Center – Snell Library – Snell Engineering Center – Shillman Hall Columbus
Parking – Renaissance Parking
Professor: Sachin Patel
Team 4
Ajindeep Pradeep

Optional extensions 15 / 20 years
 Optional features	 ● Standard features	 – Not available	 * Preliminary data as of June 2018
Type designation STP33-US-41 STP50-US-41 STP62-US-41
Helioscope Design
Annual Production Report
produced by Sri Tejas Sinthalapad Jayakumar
© 2023 Aurora Solar 1 / 3 April 21, 2023
Marino Center -1 RED Project, 360 Huntington Ave
Project Name RED Project
Project
Description
Project
Project
Address
360 Huntington Ave
Prepared By
Sri Tejas Sinthalapad Jayakumar
 Report
Design Marino Center -1
Module DC
Nameplate
307.6 kW
Inverter AC
Nameplate
250.0 kW
Load Ratio: 1.23
Annual
Production
385.3 MWh
Performance
Ratio
86.2%
kWh/kWp 1,252.6
Weather Dataset
TMY, 10km grid (42.35,-71.05), NREL
(prospector)
Simulator Version
654a5617e8-f6fdcd7720-2398abb298-
4bc6d73c62
 System Metrics  Project Location
 Monthly Production
kW
h
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
0
20k
40k
60k
 Sources of System Loss
ShadingShading: 1.2%: 1.2%Shading: 1.2%
ReflectionReflection: 3.9%: 3.9%Reflection: 3.9%
SoilingSoiling: 2.0%: 2.0%Soiling: 2.0%
IrradianceIrradiance: 0.9%: 0.9%Irradiance: 0.9%
TemperatureTemperature: 0.5%: 0.5%Temperature: 0.5%
MismatchMismatch: 3.4%: 3.4%Mismatch: 3.4%
WiringWiring: 0.3%: 0.3%Wiring: 0.3%
ClippingClipping: 0.1%: 0.1%Clipping: 0.1%
InvertersInverters: 2.0%: 2.0%Inverters: 2.0%
AC SystemAC System: 0.5%: 0.5%AC System: 0.5%
Annual Production Report
produced by Sri Tejas Sinthalapad Jayakumar
© 2023 Aurora Solar 2 / 3 April 21, 2023
Description Output % Delta
Irradiance
(kWh/m )
Annual Global Horizontal Irradiance 1,423.3
POA Irradiance 1,453.4 2.1%
Shaded Irradiance 1,436.3 -1.2%
Irradiance after Reflection 1,379.8 -3.9%